The rate and fees contained in this Schedule are accurate as of February 1, 2024. For current information
call the Credit Union at (877) 635-9405. This Rate and Fee Schedule for all Accounts sets forth certain
conditions, rates, fees and charges applicable to your Accounts at Germania Credit Union, and is
incorporated as part of your Account Agreement with us.

TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS
RATE SCHEDULE
Account Dividend Interest Annual Percentage Minimum Balance
Rate Rate Yield (APY) Requirements
e Regular Share 0.25% 0.25% $25.00 to open
* $25.00 average
daily balance to
earn dividends
e Certificates of Deposit
% 6 Month 1.99% 2.00% $500.00 to open
% 12 Month 2.58% 2.60% $500.00 to open
+ 18 Month 2.23% 2.25% $500.00 to open
¢ 24 Month 2.47% 2.50% $500.00 to open
+ 36 Month 1.20% 1.21% $500.00 to open
% 48 Month 1.30% 1.31% $500.00 to open
+ 60 Month 1.50% 1.51% $500.00 to open
e Share Draft (checking) $100.00 to open
o Money Market
% $0.00 - $2,499.99 0.00% 0.00% $2,500 to open
% $2,500.00 - $9,999.99 0.40% 0.40% ** $2,500 to earn APY*
< $10,000.00 - $49,999.99 0.50% 0.50% ***$2,500 to avoid a
% $50,000.00 - $249,999.99  1.00% 1.00% Monthly Service
% $250,000.00 or More 2.00% 2.02% Charge*

*The Credit Union reserves the right to pay dividends on an Account if the average daily balance falls below $25.00 during any
dividend period, however, if the Account balance remains below $25.00 for a period of six months, the account will be closed.

**You must maintain the disclosed minimum average daily balance in your account to obtain the disclosed annual percentage yield.
The dividend rate corresponding to the average daily balance for the dividend period will be paid on the entire balance in your
account.

*** You must maintain the disclosed minimum daily balance in your account to avoid a service fee. If, during any month, your daily
balance is below the required minimum, your account will be subject to a Monthly Service Charge as set forth in the Fee Schedule.

SERVICES

Regular Shares (Savings)
Certificates of Deposit
Home Banking

Share Draft (Checking)
Visa Debit Card

Money Market

Direct Deposit

Money Orders

Wire Transfers

ACH

Payroll Deduction
Access 24 Interactive Voice Response
Notary Public Service
Overdraft Protection
Personal Loans

Auto Loans

Boat Loans

Vacation Loans

Loan Insurance
Automatic Loan Payment
GAP Protection
Extended Warranties
MasterCard Gift Card

HOURS

Monday through Friday
Office: 8:00 a.m. ~ 4:00 p.m.
Telephone: 8:00 a.m. ~ 5:00 p.m.

———————LOCATION

Germania

507 Highway 290 East
PO Box 645
Brenham, TX 77834-0645
(979) 830-7516
(877) 635-9405
Fax (979) 836-1691
Email: gcu@germaniainsurance.com
Website: www.germaniacreditunion.com

——————TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS ———

e FEE SCHEDULE ————-
Deposited Item Return $15.00
Collection Item Services, per item $15.00
Insufficient Funds (NSF), per item $30.00

Overdraft Protection Transfer (from Savings) $3.00
(May apply to ACH, ATM & Debit Card Transactions)

Stop Payment Processing $30.00
Wire Transfer Fees
e Member Outgoing $25.00
e Member Incoming $20.00
Statement Copy Fee $1.00/page
Account History Printout $1.00 per page
Account Research/Reconciliation $10.00/hr
minimum % hour
Check Copy $2.00 each
ACH Insufficient Return $30.00
Excess Withdrawal Fee $5.00 each

Monthly Service Charge Fee
(Money Market Account)

Check Printing

$7.50 per month

Fee depends on
style of checks

$5.00 if closed
within 6 months

Account Closure Fee
(Regular Share Account)

Money Orders $1.00 each
MasterCard Gift Card $3.00 per card
Debit Card Reissue w/PIN $10.00
New PIN $3.00
Debit Card Reissue w/PIN - Rush $38.00
New PIN — Rush $19.00
ATM Fee (per transaction) $2.00
VISA Debit Card (some restrictions apply) Free

Your savings federally insured to at least $260,000
and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government

NCUA

Mational Credit Union Adminisiration, a U.5. Government Agency




Rate Information. The dividend rate and APY on your
Credit Union Regular Share Accounts and Money Market
Accounts may change every dividend period as determined
by the Credit Union Board of Directors. The dividend rate
and APY disclosed reflect the dividend rate and APY as of
last dividend declaration date. The interest rate and APY
on Certificates of Deposit are fixed and will be paid until
the first maturity date on the Certificate. The disclosed
interest rate and APY for Certificates of Deposit are those
that were offered within the most recent seven calendar
days.

Compounding and Crediting.

(a) Regular Share Accounts. Dividends on all
Regular Share Accounts will be compounded
quarterly and credited quarterly. The dividend period
is quarterly, for example, the beginning date of the
first dividend period of calendar year is January 1%,
and the ending date of such dividend period is March
31%t.  All other dividend periods follow this same
pattern of dates. The dividend declaration date
follows the ending date of a dividend period and for
the example, is April 1%

(b) Certificates of Deposit. Interest on your
Certificate of Deposit is compounded quarterly and
certified quarterly. For Certificates with a term of
(12) twelve month or longer, at your election, interest
may remain in the Account until maturity, or may be
paid to you quarterly by transfer to your Regular
Share Account or by check mailed directly to you.

(c) Money Market Accounts. Dividends on Money
Market Accounts will be compounded monthly and
credited monthly. The dividend period is monthly,
for example, the beginning date of the first period of
the calendar year is January 1* and the ending date of
such dividend period is January 31%. All other
dividend periods follow the same pattern of dates.
The dividend declaration date follows the ending date
of a dividend period and for the example is February
I,

Minimum Balance Requirements. The minimum balance
required to open a Share Draft Account is $100.00. Please
refer to the Rate Schedule for minimum balance
requirements for other Accounts.

Effect of Closing. If you close your Regular Share
Account before dividends are paid, you will not receive the
accrued dividends.

TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

Balance Computation Method. Dividends on your Regular
Share Account and Money Market Account and interest on
your Certificates of Deposit are calculated by the average
daily balance method which applies a periodic rate to the
average daily balance in the Account for the period. The
average daily balance is calculated by adding the balance in
the Account for each day of the period and dividing that
figure by the number of days in the period.

Accrual of Dividends and Interest. Dividends on your
Regular Share Account and Money Market Account, and
interest on you Certificates of Deposit will begin to accrue on
the business day you deposit cash and non-cash items (such
as checks) to your Account.

Transaction Limitations.

(a) During any calendar month you may not make more than
six (6) transfers and withdraws, or a combination of such
transfers and withdrawals, from your Regular Share Account
to another Account of yours or to a third party by means of a
preauthorized or automatic transfer (including overdraft
protection) or telephonic (including data transmission)
agreement, order or instruction, by check, draft, debit card or
similar order payable to third parties. For each transaction
that exceeds these limits, you will be charged an Excess
Withdrawal Fee as disclosed in this Schedule. If you
regularly exceed these transfer limitations, your Account may
be closed.

(b) For your Regular Share and Money Market Accounts, we
reserve the right to require a member intending to make a
withdrawal to give written notice of such intent not less than
seven days and up to 60 days before such withdrawal. A
membership share may not be withdrawn unless membership
in the Credit Union is terminated.

(c) For your Certificates of Deposit, after your Certificate
Account is opened you may not make deposits into the
Account until the maturity date sated on the Certificate. Your
Certificates of Deposit are nontransferable and nonnegotiable
except for use as collateral on any loans you may obtain from
us.

(d) For your Money Market Accounts, during any calendar
month you may not make more than six transfers and
withdrawals, or a combination of such transfers and
withdrawals, from your Account to another Account of yours
or to a third party by means of a preauthorized or automatic
transfer (including the Access 24 voice response unit). No
more than three of these six transfers or withdrawals may be
made by check, draft, or a similar order payable to third
parties. In addition, withdrawals from your Money Market
Account by any means (whether preauthorized or automatic,
in-person, or check withdrawals) are limited to a total of six
per month and no more than three of these six withdrawals

may be made by check. If you exceed the withdrawal
limitations during any month, you will be charged an
Excess Withdrawal Fee for each excessive withdrawal as
set forth in the Fee Schedule.

Certificates of Deposit-Additional Disclosures

(a) Withdrawal of Interest Prior to Maturity. The annual
percentage yield is based on an assumption that interest will
remain in the Account until maturity. A withdrawal will
reduce earnings.

(b) Penalties for Early Withdrawal of Principal. We
may impose a penalty if you withdraw any of the principal
in your Account before the maturity date. The penalty will
equal ninety (90) days’ interest on your account. The
penalty will be imposed regardless of whether interest equal
to the amount of the penalty has been earned at the time of
withdrawal. To the extent that interest in the Account at the
time of withdrawal is insufficient to pay the entire penalty
assessed, the penalty will be assessed against principal. We
may waive any penalty for early withdrawal of principal in
the event of death of owner of the Certificate.

(c) Renewal Policy. Your Certificate of Deposit will
automatically renew at maturity. You will have a grace
period of ten (10) calendar days after the maturity date to
withdraw the funds in the Account without being charged
an early withdrawal penalty.

Nature of Dividends. Dividends are paid from current
income and available earnings, after required transfers to
reserves at the end of a dividend period.

Par Value of Shares. The par value of a regular share in
this Credit Union is $5.00.

National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund. Member
Accounts in this Credit Union are federally insured by the
National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund.

Important Information About Procedures for Opening a
New Account. To help the government fight the funding of
terrorism and money laundering activities, Federal law
requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify, and record
information that identifies each person who opens an
account.

What that means for you: When you open an account, we
will ask for your name, address, date of birth, and other
information that will allow us to identify you. We may also
ask to see your driver’s license or other identifying
documents.

RATES & FEES

Germania



